



\$~10, 21 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBU Appellant

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

+ CRL.A. 986/2012
AVDHESH Appellant

versus

CBI Respondent

+ CRL.A. 987/2012
AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIA Appellant

versus

CBI Respondent

+ CRL.A. 989/2012
INDERMANI Appellant

versus

CBI Respondent

+ CRL.A. 1017/2012
MANOJ Appellant

versus

CBI Respondent

+ CRL.A. 1077/2012
LAXMAN Appellant

versus

STATE THR. CBI Respondent



+ CRL.A. 1108/2012
ROMESH SHARMA

..... Appellant

versus

STATE THR. CBI

..... Respondent

+ CRL.A. 1109/2012
HARISH MISHRA

..... Appellant

versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

..... Respondent

Present :

Mr. Prem Kumar and Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Advocates for the appellant.
Ms. Rajdipa Behura, SPP for CBI with Mr. Philomon Kani, Ms. Kriti Handa, Mr. Vignaraj Pasayat and Ms. Karnika, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

31.07.2017

List in the category of 'Regular Matters' on their own turn.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

JULY 31, 2017

gr