



\$~63 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 888/2012

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj,
Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI
along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr.
Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 985/2012

(64) M D BHOJWANI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 986/2012

(65) AVDHESH

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI



along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 987/2012

(66) AVTAR SINGH AHLUWALIAAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 989/2012

(67) INDERMANIAppellant

Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 1017/2012

(68) MANOJAppellant



Through:

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 1077/2012

(69) LAXMAN

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CRL.M.A. 5221/2017

(70) ROMESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr.



Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.

+ CRL.A. 1109/2012

(71) HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE THR.C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI
along with Ms. Mishika Pandit, Mr.
Ishaan Aggarwal and Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for the
Complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

1. It is already 5:30 PM.
2. In view of the Committee Meeting for administrative work at 5:30 PM, this matter cannot be taken up today.
3. List on 30.08.2024 in the top five matters of the advance list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

hsk